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BELLMASTER 3000
Music Library

Advent
All Beautiful the March of Days - 01:36
All Poor Men and Humble - 01:39
Angels, From the Realms H - 01:11
Be Thou My Vision H - 01:05
Behold a Virgin Bearing Him H - 01:00
Break Forth, O Living Light of God - 00:50
Bring a Torch, Jeanette H - 01:29
By the Babylonian Rivers We Sat Down - 00:55
Come Long Expected Jesus - 00:49
Come to Us, Mighty King H - 01:05
Come, O Long Awaited Saviour - 01:18
Comfort, Comfort Through My People - 01:26
Father Eternal, Ruler of Creation - 01:44
Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah - 01:20
Lift Up your Heads, O Mighty Gates - 01:04
Maranatha - 01:07
O Come, O Come, Emmanuel H - 01:39
O God of Every Nation - 01:21
On Jordan’s Banks - 00:52
Rejoice and Be Merry - 01:04
The King - 01:17
Wake, Awake, for Night is Flying - 01:11
Watchman, Tells Us of the Night - 01:30
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Bell Rings
500LB Bell Ring - 01:22
1000LB Bell Ring - 01:19
1500LB Bell Ring - 01:25
2000LB Bell Ring - 01:22
3000LB Bell Ring - 01:23
6000LB Bell Ring - 01:25
2 Bell Peal - 01:29
3 Bell Peal - 01:33
4 Bell Peal - 01:32
Angelus 1 - 01:32
Angelus 2 - 01:31
Change - 02:59
Funeral Toll 1 - 03:02
Funeral Toll 2 - 03:03
Catholic 1
A Mighty Fortress is Our God - 01:47
Abba Father - 01:39
Adoro te Devote - 01:08
All Hail Adore Trinity - 01:06
All My Days - 01:33
All Saints Hymns - 01:15
All the Ends of the Earth - 01:21
Alleluia - 01:19
Am That | Am - 03:26
Amazing Grace - 01:07
Amen (Spiritual) - 00:46
At The Cross Her Station Keeping H - 00:51
Ave Maria - 03:09
Ave Maris Stella - 01:42
Be Not Afraid H - 01:56
Behold a Virgin Bearing Him H - 01:00
Blessed Be God Forever - 01:15
Blest Be The Lord - 02:20
Bring Flowers of the Fairest - 02:21
But Then Morning Comes H - 02:18
Come Holy Ghost H - 01:16
Come, O Long Awaited Saviour - 01:18
Crown Him with Many Flowers - 01:18
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary - 01:20
Draw Near O Lord - 01:34
Dwelling Place H - 01:29
Enter, O People of God - 01:10
Faith of Our Fathers H - 01:25
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Father, See Your Children - 01:10
For You Are My God H - 01:25
Glory and Praise to Our God - 01:42
God is so Good - 00:48
God's Blessing Sends us Forth - 01:19
God's Holy Mountain We Ascend H - 01:16
Good of Our Fathers H - 01:16
Great Things Happen - 01:41
Hail Holy Queen - 01:39
Hail Mary, Gentle Woman - 02:33
Hail Redeemer, King Devine - 01:23
Happy the Man - 01:36
Hark, Hark My Soul - 02:02
Here | am Lord - 01:13
Here We Are Lord H - 01:40
Holy God We Praise Thy Name - 01:46
Holy, Holy, Holy H - 01:22
How Can | Keep From Singing - 01:17
Humbly Let Us Voice Our Homage - 01:10
Humbly We Adore Thee - 01:10
Hymn to Joy - 01:21
If God is for Us - 01:59
If The Lord Does Not Build a House - 01:17
Immaculate Mary H - 01:10
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All - 01:53
Just A Closer Walk With Thee H - 01:51
Kumbaya - 01:08
Let All Things Now Living H - 01:57
Let Heaven Rejoice - 00:53
Like a Shepherd - 01:34
Look Beyond - 01:41
Lord I am Not Worthy - 00:54
Lord, I've Come to Your Garden - 02:10
Lord, Who at Your First Eucharist Did - 01:30
Maranatha - 01:06
Mother At Your Feet Is Kneeling - 01:31
Mother Dear, O Pray for Me - 02:50
Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest - 01:51
My God How Wonderful Thou Art - 01:25
Now Thank We All Our God - 01:20
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Catholic 2
O Christ We Do Adore Thee - 02:07
O Come and Mourn With me Awhile - 01:35
0O Come, O Come Emmanuel H - 01:39
O Holy Lord, By All Adored - 01:24
O Lord, | Am Not Worthy - 00:55
O Lord, You Know Our Weakness - 01:20
O Only a Shadow - 02:18
O Sacrament Most Holy - 00:58
O Sacred Head, Surrounded - 01:36
O Sanctissima - 01:19
On Eagle's Wings - 01:34
On Jordan’s Banks H - 01:23
On This Day O Beautiful Mother - 01:48
On This the First of Days - 00:48
One Bread, One Body - 01:33
Only in God - 02:01
Our Lady of Fatima H - 01:04
Our of My Hands - 01:49
Panis Angelicus - 01:51
Peace is Flowing Like a River H - 01:07
Peace, My Friends - 01:42
Praise the Lord O Heavens - 01:42
Praise to the Holiest in the Highest - 01:20
Praise We Christ's Immortal Body - 01:16
Praise, My Soul, The King of Heaven - 01:12
Prayer for Peace H - 01:40
See Us Lord, About Your Alter H - 00:50
Seek in God - 01:12
Sent Forth By God's Grace H - 02:15
Shalom H - 01:32
Shepherd of Souls, In Love Come Feed Us- 01:22
Sing a New Song - 01:34
Sing Praise To Our Creator - 01:19
Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song H - 00:51
Sing to The Mountains - 01:39
Singers Sing - 00:59
Sons of God H - 02:02
Soul of My Saviour - 01:24
Stabat, Mater, Dolorosa - 00:54
Sunset to Sunrise - 01:06
Take, Holy, Receive - 01:26
The Bells of St - 02:15
The Dawn of the Day - 01:10
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The King - 01:16
The Lord's Prayer H - 02:05
The Mass is Ended - 01:22
The Rosary H - 01:36
There Are But Three Things That Last - 02:05
These Forty Days of Lent O Lord - 00:55
They'll Know We Are Christians - 01:17
Though The Mountains May Fall - 01:52
Tis The Month of Our Mother - 01:25
To God Almighty We Confess - 01:21
To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King - 01:21
To Jesus Hearts All Burning - 02:06
Tota Pulchra es, Maria - 01:37
Turn to Me - 01:24
Up to Jerusalem My Lord Goes to Die - 01:06
We Adore Thee - 01:53
We Come Before Our God and King H - 01:11
We Gather Together H - 01:09
We Go into The House of The Lord - 01:24
We Thank You, Father - 01:50
We've Been to The Mountain - 01:43
Well, It's a New Day - 01:33
Were You There When They Crucified My Lord- 01:35
What Do You Hear in the Dark - 00:53
Whatsoever You Do H - 01:30
Yahweh, the Faithful One H - 02:25
Yahweh - 01:05
Ye Sons and Daughters - 00:57
Christmas
Adeste Fidelis - 01:47
Angels From the Realm of Glory - 01:09
Angels We Have Heard on High - 01:43
Away in a Manger H - 01:06
Bring Your Torches H - 01:29
Carol of the Bells H - 01:48
Christ was Born on Christmas Day - 00:37
Come All Ye Shepherds - 02:14
Come Thou Long Expected Jesus - 00:49
Coventry Carol - 01:01
Deck the Halls - 01:17
Gently Mary Laid Her Child - 01:22
Gesu Bambino - 02:47
God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen - 01:24
Good Christian Men Rejoice - 00:57
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Hark the Harold Angles Sing H - 01:47
Home for the Holidays - 02:43
| Heard the Bells on Christmas Day H - 00:50
I'll Be Home for Christmas - 01:53
In the Bleak Midwinter - 01:16
Infant Holy, Infant Lowly - 01:01
It Came Upon a Midnight Clear H - 01:41
It's Beginning to Look a lot like Christmas - 01:21
Joy to the World H - 01:01
Little Drummer Boy - 01:44
Lo, How a Rose E're Blooming H - 01:31
Love Came Down at Christmas - 00:46
March of the Three Kings - 01:07
O Come Ye Faithful H - 01:37
O Come, O Come Emmanuel H - 01:39
O Holy Night - 02:39
O Little Town of Bethlehem H - 01:23
O Tannenbaum H - 01:19
Silent Night - 01:46
The Christmas Song - 03:05
The First Noel H - 01:37
The Holly and the Ivy - 01:12
There's a Song in the Air - 00:55
Watchman, Tell us of the Night - 01:29
We Three Kings H - 01:41
We Wish You a Merry Christmas - 00:49
What Child is This H - 01:11
White Christmas H - 01:31
Easter
Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia - 00:53
Christ Arose - 01:33
Christ the Lord is Risen Today - 01:18
Come Ye Faithful Raise the Strain - 01:17
Good Christian Men Rejoice and Sing - 00:58
| know my Redeemer Lives H - 01:48
Sing With All the Songs of Glory - 01:20
The Day of Resurrection - 00:59
The Strife is Over - 01:13
Theme From Hallelujah Chorus - 02:41
When Morning Gilds the Skies - 01:02

January 6, 2017 n



BELLMASTER 3000 Music Library

Folk

Aura Lee H

Beautiful Dreamer H
Home on the Range

| Dream of Jeannie H
O Susanna

On Top of Old Smokey
The Glendy Burke

Funeral

Abide With Me H

Abide With Me

All Glory Be to God on High

All People That on Earth Do Dwell
Blessed Assurance H

Blessed Assurance

Cast Your Burden On the Lord
Christ the Lord is Risen

Come Ye Disconsolate

For All the Saints

Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
God is our Strong Salvation

God Moves in a Mysterious Way
God of Compassion, In Mercy Be H
God of the Ages, By Whose Hand
God of the Living, In Whose Eyes H
God Our Life, Through All The Cir years
God Will Take Care of You

God, Who Made the Earth and Heaven
Lead Kindly Light

O Love That Will Not Let Me Go
Safe in the Arms of Jesus

Still, Still With Thee

The Old Rugged Cross H

The Old Rugged Cross

What a Friend we have in Jesus H
What a friend we have in Jesus

01:20
01:32
01:30
01:44
01:09
00:54
01:14

01:35
01:15
01:42
00:59
01:06
01:30
00:51
01:18
01:31
01:27
01:18
01:16
00:52
01:26
01:13
01:24
01:33
01:45
01:38
01:53
01:07
01:10
01:18
01:50
02:15
01:42
01:42
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General Music 1

A Charge To Keep | Have - 00:44
A Mighty Fortress is our God - 01:48
A Mighty God Thy Word is - 00:47
Abide With Me H - 01:35
Abide With Me - 01:15
Ah, Dearest Jesus, Holy Child - 01:04
All Beautiful the March of Days - 01:36
All Creatures of our God and King - 01:12
All People That on Earth Do Dwell - 00:59
Am | A Soldier Of The Cross - 00:44
Amazing Grace - 01:07
As with Gladness Men of Old 1 - 01:20
As with Gladness Men of Old 2 - 01:39
Ask Me What Great Things | Know - 00:57
Battle Hymn of the Republic H - 00:50
Battle Hymn of the Republic - 01:42
Be Still My Soul H - 01:41
Be Still My Soul - 01:57
Be Thou My Vision H - 01:05
Be Thou My Vision - 01:10
Beautiful Isle of Somewhere H - 01:41
Beautiful Isle of Somewhere - 01:33
Beautiful Saviour - 01:19
Blessed Assurance H - 01:06
Blessed Assurance - 01:30
Blessing and Honor and Glory and Pride - 01:20
Blest Be The Tie That Binds H - 00:57
Break Thou The Bread of Life - 01:22
Breath On Me Breath Of God H - 00:56
Breath On Me Breath Of God - 00:59
Build On The Rock The Church DoesS - 01:45
Christ is Made the Sure Foundation - 01:10
Close to Thee - 01:17
Come Down, O Love Devine - 01:30
Come Thou Almighty King H - 01:09
Come Thou Almighty King - 01:05
Come Thou Fount Of Every Blessing - 01:22
Come to the Church in the Wildwood - 01:41
Come Ye Disconsolate - 01:31
Come Ye Faithful - 01:17
Come Ye Thankful People, Come - 01:57
Come Ye What Great Things | Know - 01:02
Come, O Thou God of Grace - 01:08
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Crown Him with Many Crowns - 01:17
Dear Lord and Father of Mankind - 00:56
Did You Think to Pray - 01:41
Eternal Father, Strong to Save - 01:11
Wake, Awake, for the Night is Flying - 01:11

General Music 2

Face to Face H - 01:46
Fairest Lord Jesus - 01:18
Faith of Our Fathers - 01:30
Father, We Thank You That You Pray - 01:46
Fling Out The Banner - 00:56
For The Beauty Of The Earth H - 01:17
For The Beauty Of the Earth - 01:19
From All That Dwell The Skies - 01:13
From Greenland’s Icy Mountains - 01:21
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken - 01:18
Go Tell it on the Mountain - 01:40
God Be With You - 01:04
God Has Spoken-By His Prophets - 01:44
God is Working His Purpose Out - 01:22
God of Grace and God of Glory - 01:29
God of Mercy God of Grace - 01:06
God of Our Fathers H - 01:16
God of Our Fathers - 01:18
God of our Life, Through all the C Years - 01:26
God of the Ages, By Whose Hand - 01:13
God Our Father, You Our Maker - 01:43
God Our Life, Through All The Cir years - 01:33
God That Madest Earth and Heaven - 01:38
God The Omnipotent - 01:20
God Will Take Care of You - 01:45
Great is Thy Faithfulness - 01:58
Have Thine Own Way Lord - 01:06
He Is The Way - 00:52
He Leadeth Me of Blessed Heart - 01:32
He Leadeth Me - 01:34
He Lives - 02:18
Hold Firm a Foundation H - 01:11
Hold Firm a Foundation - 01:13
Holy Ghost With Light Devine - 00:58
Holy God We Praise Thy Name - 01:47
Holy Spirit, Truth Devine - 01:15
Holy, Holy, Holy H - 01:58
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Holy, Holy, Holy, Lord God Almighty - 01:21
Holy, Holy, Holy - 01:20
Hosanna, Loud Hosanna - 01:40
How Great Thou Art H - 01:28
How Great Thou Art - 02:05
Humbly We Adore Thee - 01:10
| am a Soldier of the Cross - 00:43
| Heard The Voice of Jesus Say - 01:27
| Heard the Voice of Jesus - 01:24
| Heard The Voice - 01:27
| Know That My Redeemer Lives H - 01:02
| Know That My Redeemer Lives - 01:00
| Love to Tell the Story H - 02:10
| Love to Tell the Story - 01:55
Ivory Palaces (My Lord Has Garments) H - 02:05
General Music 3
| Need Thee Every Hour H - 01:28
| Need Thee Every Hour - 01:30
| Would Be True - 01:40
Immortal, Invisible God only Wise - 00:57
In Christ There is no East or West - 00:47
In the Cross of Christ | Glory - 01:07
In The Hour of Trail - 01:11
In The Sweet Bye and Bye H - 01:47
Itis no Secret - 02:28
Jesus Call us O'er the Tumult H - 00:45
Jesus Call us O'er the Tumult - 01:00
Jesus | Come H - 02:16
Jesus Joy of Man's Desiring - 01:59
Jesus Lover of my Soul - 01:39
Jesus Paid it All - 01:14
Jesus Saviour, Pilot Me - 01:14
Jesus Thou Art Mine Forever - 00:48
Jesus, Lover of My Soul - 01:26
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee H - 00:42
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee - 01:19
Just As | Am - 01:09
Lead Kindly Light - 01:53
Lead on O King Eternal - 01:11
Lo, How A Rose E're Blooming H - 01:31
Lo, How A Rose E're Blooming - 01:34
Lord Bless and Keep You - 02:33
Lord Dismiss Us With Thy - 01:08
Lord Divine, All Love Excelling H - 01:30
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Lord Jesus Christ, Our Lord Most
Love Divine, All Love Excelling
Must Jesus Bear The Cross

My faith Looks up to Thee

My Hope is Built H

My Hope is Built in Nothing

My Hope is Built

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

Near The Cross

Nearer My God To Thee H

Nearer My God To Thee

Now Thank We All Our God

Now The Day is Over

Out of My Bondage, Sorrow and N
Pardon Through Redeeming Grace
Pass Me Not O Gentle Saviour H
Pass Me Not O Gentle Saviour
Praise The Lord His Glories Show
Praise to God Immortal

Praise to the Lord, The Almighty
Praise to God, Immortal Praise
Precious Lord, Take My Hand H

General Music 4

Ride on, Ride on in Majesty

Rise Up, O Men of God

Rock of Ages

Safety Through Another Week
Saved By Grace H

Saviour, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Saviour, Sprinkle Many Nations H
Say My Hope is Built on Nothing
Sing Them Over to Me

Softly and Tenderly H

Softly and Tenderly

Stand Up, Stand for Jesus

Still, Still With Thee H

Still, Still With Thee

Sweet Hour of Prayer

Take My Life and Let it Be H
Take My Life and Let it Be

Take Time To Be Holy

Tell Me the Old, Old Story

The Beautiful Garden of Prayer
The Church's One Foundation

00:57
01:24
00:52
01:03
01:14
01:18
01:09
02:14
01:18
01:32
01:34
01:21
00:55
01:51
00:47
01:38
01:41
01:39
01:20
01:20
01:02
01:24

00:51
00:46
01:07
01:36
01:50
01:44
01:23
01:17
01:25
01:49
01:51
01:25
01:24
01:18
01:22
01:47
01:36
01:28
02:16
01:51
01:54
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The Holy City - 02:48
The Lone, Wild Bird - 01:11
The Lord's My Shepherd - 01:02
The Lord's Prayer - 01:40
The Ninety and Nine - 01:28
The Old Rugged Cross H - 01:50
The Old Rugged Cross - 02:15
There's a Wilderness In God's Mercy - 00:51
This is My Father's World H - 00:42
This is My Father's World - 01:20
Tis So Sweet to Trust in Jesus - 01:23
To God Be The Glory H - 01:15
To God Be The Glory - 01:49
Walk Tall, Christian - 00:51
Watchman, Tell us of the Night - 01:30
We Gather Together H - 01:09
We Gather Together - 01:14
We Praise Thee, O Lord - 00:56
We've a Story to Tell the Nations - 01:42
What a Friend we have in Jesus H - 01:42
What a friend we have in Jesus - 01:42
When all thy Mercies O my God - 00:48
When Morning Guilds The Skies - 01:03
When the Trumpet of the Lord Shall - 01:38
When We Walk With the Lord - 01:33
Wonderful Peace - 01:49
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones - 01:12
Years | spent In Vanity and Pride - 01:46
Good Friday
Ah, Holy Jesus, Now Have You O - 01:24
Alone You Journey Forth, O Lord - 00:58
Am | My Brother's Keeper - 01:30
Beneath the Cross of Jesus H - 01:40
Bread of Heaven, On Thee We Feed - 01:16
By The Babylonian Rivers We Sat Down - 00:54
| Danced in the Morning, When the W - 01:05
Once to Every Man and Nation - 01:54
When Christ Comes to Die on Calvary - 01:33
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Lent

Alas and Did My Saviour Bleed

All Glory, Laud, and Honor

Ask Me What Great Things | Know
At the Cross Her Station Keeping H
Beneath the Cross of Jesus

But Then Comes the Morning H
Come Mourn with Me Awhile H
Draw Near O Lord

Hosanna Loud Hosannas

In the Cross of Christ | Glory

Jesus Keep Me Near the Cross

O Christ We Do Adore Thee

O Come and Mourn with Me Awhile
O Lord, You Know our Weakness

O Sacred Head Now Wounded

O Sacred Head, Surrounded

There is a Fountain Filled with Blood
There is a Green Hill Far Away H
These Forty Days of Lent O Lord

Tis Midnight and On Olives Brow

Up to Jerusalem My Lord God is to Die
Were You There They Came

Were You There When They Crucified
What Wondrous Love is This

When | Survey the Wondrous Cross

Patriotic

A Mighty Fortress

Abide With Me H

America The Beautiful

Battle Hymn of the Republic

Cast Your Burden on the Lord
Eternal Father Strong to Save H
Eternal God, Whose Power Upholds
Faith of Our Fathers H

God Bless America H

God of Grace and God of Glory

God of Our Fathers H

God of Our Fathers, Whose Almighty H
How Firm a Foundation H

I am an American

I'm a Yankee Doodle Dandy H

If You Will Only Let God Guide You
Jude Eternal, Throned in Splendor

01:39
01:39
00:56
00:51
01:42
02:18
01:32
01:34
01:40
01:05
01:48
02:07
01:35
01:20
01:55
01:36
01:43
00:57
00:55
01:01
01:08
01:32
01:35
01:38
01:30

01:48
01:35
01:35
01:42
00:51
01:20
01:35
01:25
01:34
01:29
01:16
01:16
01:12
01:33
01:27
01:20
01:00
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Lord, Bless and Pity Us - 00:47
March Along Together H - 01:47
Marine Hymn - 01:29
My Country 'Tis of Thee - 01:04
Not Alone for Mighty Empire - 01:36
O Beautiful For Spacious Skies H - 01:37
O Day of God, Draw Nigh - 01:01
O God, Beneath The Guiding Hand - 00:49
Once to Every Man and Nation - 01:54
Our Faith in the Christ - 01:04
Semper Fidelis - 01:50
Stars and Stripes Forever - 01:32
Thanks to God, Whose Word Has Saved - 01:07
The National Anthem - 02:27
The Star Spangled Banner H - 01:13
This is My Country H - 01:21
Tramp, Tramp, Tramp H - 01:31
Turn Back, O Man - 01:24
When Johnny Comes Marching Home H - 00:56
Yankee Doodle H - 00:47
You're a Grand Old Flag - 01:39
Thanksgiving
All Creatures of Our God and King - 01:11
All People that on Earth Do Dwell - 00:58
Blessing and Honor and Glory and Praise - 01:20
Call Jehovah Your Salvation H - 01:48
Come, You Thankful People, Come - 01:56
Fairest Lord Jesus - 01:19
From All that Dwell Below the Skies - 01:11
God of Our Fathers, Whose Almighty H - 01:16
Lord, By Whose Breath All Souls - 00:57
My Country Tis of Thee H - 00:59
Not Alone for Mighty Empire - 01:36
O Be Joyful in the Lord - 01:14
O Beautiful for Spacious Skies H - 01:37
Sinners, Please Don't Let This Harvest - 00:57
We Gather Together to Ask the LordH - 01:11
Wedding
Because - 02:34
Bridal Chorus - 01:49
| Love Thee - 01:12
The Lord's Prayer H - 02:05
Trumpet Tune - 01:25
Wedding March - 01:21
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